
Akron (18-31) -vs- Notre Dame (27-19)
5/12/2023 at South Bend, IN (Frank Eck Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Will Mercer (3-0)
Loss: ROTH, J. (1-7)
HBP: TORTORELLA, KAHOOK, Y.
PB: Danny Neri
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gary Swanson First: Juan Garza Second Base: Phil Cundall Third Base: Darrell Morton Jr 
Start: 7:02   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 393   Weather: Overcast and windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Akron 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 10 1
Notre Dame 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 X 5 6 1

Akron 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PENNINGTON cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
FIRESTONE, J rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
POIST, J. dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
ARRIVO, N. 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
SEEKER, S. lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
BOWMAN, M 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
CAVEY, B. 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
HORVATH, A c 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
HARA, K. ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
TORTORELLA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROTH, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KAHOOK, Y. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 10 1 2 10 8

2B: POIST, J. (1)
SB: ARRIVO, N. (1); CAVEY, B. (1)
CS: SEEKER, S. (1); HARA, K. (1)
E: HORVATH, A (1)

Notre Dame 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TJ Williams cf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Zack Prajzner ss 1 1 1 1 3 0 0
Carter Putz 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jack Penney 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Nick DeMarco 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Nick Juaire ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Casey Kmet 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vinny Martinez dh 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Brooks Coetzee rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Brady Gumpf lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Danny Neri c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Estevan Moreno 2b 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Aidan Tyrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Radek Birkholz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Mercer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 6 5 7 6 11

2B: Zack Prajzner (1); Carter Putz (1); Vinny Martinez (1); Brady
Gumpf (1)
SB: TJ Williams (2); Carter Putz (1); Estevan Moreno (1)
HBP: Zack Prajzner (1); Vinny Martinez (1); Brady Gumpf (1)
E: Aidan Tyrell (1)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TORTORELLA 5.0 1 1 1 4 4 0 0 2 0 16 22 8 3 70
ROTH, J. (L, 1-7) 1.1 5 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 36
KAHOOK, Y. 1.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 3 1 30
Totals 6 5 5 7 6 0 0 3 0 30 40 12 6 136

Notre Dame IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Tyrell 5.2 7 1 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 23 25 2 7 95
Radek Birkholz 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Will Mercer (W, 3-0) 3.0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 2 53
Totals 10 2 0 2 10 1 0 0 0 35 37 6 9 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR ND
PENNINGTON grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
FIRESTONE, J flied out to cf (3-2 FKBBB). 0 0
POIST, J. doubled to right center (0-0). 0 0
ARRIVO, N. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Notre Dame - Bottom of 1st AKR ND
T Williams grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Z Prajzner walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
C Putz popped up to rf (0-0). 0 0
J Penney walked (3-1 BBKBB); Z Prajzner advanced to second. 0 0
V Martinez hit by pitch (2-0 BB); J Penney advanced to second; Z Prajzner advanced to third. 0 0
B Coetzee grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR ND
SEEKER, S. struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0
BOWMAN, M struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 0
CAVEY, B. singled down the lf line (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
N DeMarco to 3b for J Penney. 0 0
CAVEY, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
HORVATH, A grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKB). 0 0

Notre Dame - Bottom of 2nd AKR ND
B Gumpf struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
D Neri fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
E Moreno struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 0

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR ND
HARA, K. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
PENNINGTON struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
FIRESTONE, J walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
POIST, J. singled up the middle (2-1 BBF); FIRESTONE, J advanced to third. 0 0
ARRIVO, N. struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 0 0

Notre Dame - Bottom of 3rd AKR ND
T Williams struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0
Z Prajzner hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
C Putz flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
N DeMarco flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Akron - Top of 4th AKR ND
SEEKER, S. singled through the left side (2-2 KBBS). 0 0
BOWMAN, M flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
SEEKER, S. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
CAVEY, B. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Notre Dame - Bottom of 4th AKR ND
V Martinez flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
B Coetzee struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
B Gumpf popped up to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 5th AKR ND
HORVATH, A singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on an error by p (0-1 F). 0 0
HARA, K. out at first p to ss (1-2 BFFF); HORVATH, A scored, unearned. 1 0
PENNINGTON struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFS). 1 0
FIRESTONE, J singled through the right side (0-0). 1 0
POIST, J. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF). 1 0

Notre Dame - Bottom of 5th AKR ND
D Neri grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
E Moreno walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
T Williams popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Z Prajzner walked (3-2 KBSBBB); E Moreno advanced to second. 1 0
C Putz doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Z Prajzner advanced to third; E Moreno scored. 1 1
N DeMarco flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 1 1

Akron - Top of 6th AKR ND
ARRIVO, N. singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 1
SEEKER, S. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); ARRIVO, N. advanced to second. 1 1
BOWMAN, M struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 1
CAVEY, B. walked (3-2 SBBFBFB). 1 1
R Birkholz to p for A Tyrell. 1 1
CAVEY, B. stole second; ARRIVO, N. stole third. 1 1
HORVATH, A flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBF). 1 1

Notre Dame - Bottom of 6th AKR ND
Play suspended due to weather - resumed at 1pm on 5/13/23. 1 1
ROTH, J. to p for TORTORELLA. 1 1
V Martinez struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1
B Coetzee grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 1
B Gumpf doubled to center field (1-0 B). 1 1
D Neri flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 1

Akron - Top of 7th AKR ND
W Mercer to p for R Birkholz. 1 1
HARA, K. singled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 1 1
HARA, K. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
PENNINGTON struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBK). 1 1
FIRESTONE, J struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 1 1

Notre Dame - Bottom of 7th AKR ND
E Moreno walked (3-2 BBSKFFBB). 1 1
E Moreno stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 1
T Williams singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); E Moreno scored. 1 2
T Williams stole second. 1 2
Z Prajzner doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KBK); T Williams scored. 1 3
C Putz singled through the left side (0-0); Z Prajzner advanced to third. 1 3
C Putz stole second. 1 3
N DeMarco grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 3
V Martinez doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 SS); C Putz scored; Z Prajzner scored. 1 5
KAHOOK, Y. to p for ROTH, J.. 1 5
B Coetzee fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 5
B Gumpf hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 5
D Neri lined out to rf (0-1 K). 1 5



Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 8th AKR ND
POIST, J. flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 1 5
ARRIVO, N. lined out to 2b (0-2 KS). 1 5
SEEKER, S. grounded out to ss (3-2 BKKFBB). 1 5

Notre Dame - Bottom of 8th AKR ND
E Moreno flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 5
T Williams walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 1 5
T Williams stole second. 1 5
Z Prajzner walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
C Putz struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 1 5
N Juaire pinch hit for N DeMarco. 1 5
N Juaire grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBKB). 1 5

Akron - Top of 9th AKR ND
C Kmet to 3b for N Juaire. 1 5
BOWMAN, M singled down the lf line (1-2 BKF). 1 5
CAVEY, B. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 5
HORVATH, A singled to center field (3-2 KBBBK); BOWMAN, M advanced to second. 1 5
HORVATH, A advanced to second on a passed ball; BOWMAN, M advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 5
HARA, K. grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBKFBFF); HORVATH, A advanced to third; BOWMAN, M scored,
unearned. 2 5
PENNINGTON flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 5

Notre Dame - Bottom of 9th AKR ND


